m\\

The Navajo Nation DR.Buu NYGREN Presipent

Yideeskgadi Nitsahakees | Think for the Future

July 16, 2025

TRANSMITTAL

TO . Tony Skrelunas, Division Director
Division of Economic Development

cenl

FROM - (,s—-)
Cordell Shottey, Contracting Officer
Contracts and Grants Section / OMB
SUBJECT : DED - Fiscal Recovery Funds (FRF) - Central Support Services (CSS)

I. Information on Contract (per Original Award):

U.S. Treasury American Recovery Plan

DED - CSS Act (ARPA) 21.019
Title of Contract Funding Agency CFDA No. - Federal
CJY-41-21 $2,843,597.00 2022 03/11/2021 to 12/31/2026
Grant No. Amount Fiscal Year Term - Begin and End Date
Il. Data Entered in FMIS Regarding:
New Contract or Grant Company No. 8059 Business Unit (K#) K211521
4 Contract Mod No. inernal vodification No
Amt of Award Decrease -$80,679.62 $969,148.11 to $888,468.49
AMOUNT FROM TO
(J Budget Period - Extend End Date: From To

(OJ Other, specify:
Authorizing Document - Attached:
(J Contract / Agreement - Date executed:

(O NNC / Committee Resolution - No. & Date:
Other, specify: NN Council Resolution CMY-28-24 and FRF memo of 06/30/2025

lll. Comments by CGS:

This is 4th Transmittal on $2,843,597 ARPA funds allocated to BRD. Budget is deobligated by $80,679.62 per Resolution CMY-28-
24 and Memorandum of June 30, 2025. Y-T-D budget is FMIS totals $888,468.49

Attachment
CC: Contract files EW
Contract Accounting / OOC / DPM / FRF / Departments

7//(//58/ OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET
POST OFFICE BOX 646 | WINDOW ROCK, AZ 86515 | PHONE: (928) 871-6570 | FAX: (928) 871- 6567




THE NAVAJO NATION
SUMMARY OF CHANGES on EXTERNAL GRANT BUDGET
BASED ON CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO.

(For increase or decrease to initial Annual Funding Awarded Only)

PART |. PROGRAM / GRANT INFORMATION:

Title of Program: US Treasury Economic Development FRF FMIS Business Unit No. K211521

Title of Grant: US Treasury Economic Development FRF Grant No.:

CFDA No.: 21.027 Original Funding Period: Start - End: 03/22/21-12/31/26

PART Il. BUDGET INFORMATION: In Columns A thru C below, enter data that is in the FMIS currently and at LOD 6.

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
Amount of Adjusted
Cost Type Description Revised Budget Change Budget
(+/-) This Mod. * (Sum of C & D)
\/ 2110 Regular 125,586.15 (46,590.46) 78,995.69
! 2310 Temporary 49,098.30 (18,720.62) 30,377.68
) 2710 Regular 12,244.00 12,244.00
/ 2900 Fringe Benefits 45,093.08 (14,919.71) 30,173.37
4120 Office Supplies 2,175.36 2,175.36
4200 Non Capital Assets 241,934.46 241,934.46
4410 Operating Supplies 34,130.01 34,130.01
5570 Internet 32,626.50 - 32,626.50
6130 Services 25,758.00 25,758.00
6520 Consulting 101,808.91 101,808.91
7600 Employee Related Expenses 55.45 - 55.45
,,/ 7710 Insurance Premiums 1,454.96 (448.83) 1,006.13
9140 Equipment 33,874.77 33,874.77
9160 Vehicles 263,308.16 263,308.16
TOTALS: 969,148.11 (80,679.62) 888,468.49
CONTRACTS & GRANTS PROGRAM REVENUE:

* On separate page, provide justification on cost type(s) that are affected in Column D. This is a condition for processing the change. The
modified budget will be authorized for use until the change is entered into FMIS by CGS/OMB.

PART Ill. CERTIFICATION:
Program Manager
(print): Lisa Jymm, Executive Director

i
Signature/Date: ;6«4}& W
3 U U

Division/Executive
Director (print):

/\ SeanMabe, Controller
4/z¢)es”

Signature/Date:

PART IV. CGS / OMB USE ONLY {}m‘g, \4354 ) ﬁ

Verified &
wecommens 2 e 1 1glas”

Contract Analyst - Signature / Date

Approval for
FMIS Entry:

() s

Contract Accoun{ing/O0C

T G

7.4 ./
) 7 ly-LN

Contracting Officer - Signature / Date

Copy: Contract files FY'25 NN BIM




R5551200P

Job

Project

*** UPDATED BUDGET ***

K211521  US TREASURY- ECONOMIC DEV- FRF
Cost Cost
Code Type Un@%:o: - -
1710 Program Revenue
1710 Program Revenue
1705 CG Revenue
1700 External C/G Revenue Sourc
1000 Revenues
Regular

ST

i

Permanent

Temporary
—— M

Temporary

2300

2710 Regular

2710 Regular

2700 Merit & Bonus Pay
2900 Fringe Benefits

2910 FICA

2920 Group Insurance

2940 Retirement

2950 Unemployment Benefits
2970 Annual Leave

2001

Personnel Expenses
3230 Personal Travel
3230 Personal Travel
3200 Personal Travel Expenses
3000 Travel Expenses
4120 Office Supplics
4120 Office Supplies
4200 Non Capital Assets
4200 Non Capital Assets
4100 Office Supplies & Equipme
4410 Operating Supplies
4410 Operating Supplies
4400 Operating Supplies
4000 Supplies
5570 Internet
5570 Internet
5510 Communications
5500 Communications & Utilities

NAVAJO NATION 7116/2025
Job Status Inquiry Print Page -
Thru Date
LPM Original Revised Actual Open Commit Budget % Revised % Revised
DECUM _w_amr._ Amt Budget Amt ~ Amount Amount Balance Spent Remaining
6 BN - 2,843,597.00- 888.,468.49- - 888,468.49- N o 1.00
6 T 2,843,597.00- 888.,468.49- 817,802.64- 70,665.85- - 92 - .08
5 7 2,843,597.00- §88.468.49- 817,802.64- o 70,665.85- 9 08
4 T \N.w.@‘mo.\‘ob. 888,468.49- 817,802.64- - B 70,665.85- 92 ‘ow
3 T 2,843,597.00- 888,468.49- 817,802.64- ) 70,665.85- 92 o .08
6 BN 1,631,203.00 78,995.69 S - 78,995.69 B 1.00
6T 1,631,203.00 i 78,995.69 : 7899569 SR
5 T 1,631,203.00 78.995.69 78,995.69 . N
6 BN 30,377.68 1.00
6.7 e b - - 30,377.68 Weag2273e . ] s , } oﬂ
S T 30,377.68 28,227.36 2,150.32 .07
6 BN 12,244.00 12,244.00 1.00
6 T 12,244.00 12,244.00 - \ . 1.00 i
§ T 12,244.00 12,244.00 - - 1.00 - o
5BN 707,615.00 3017337 30,173.37 1.00
6 T oua\cb\.o.a! - 9,494.94- -
6 T ) 5,173.97 5173.97- -
6 : T i \ 12,673.21 12,673.21- o -
6 T 156800 156800 -
6 T - o S 1,134.63 - 1,134.63- -
ST - 707,615.00 3017337 1 30,044.75 s B -
4 T 2,338,818.00 151,790.74 149,511.80 2,278.94 .02
6 BN - Wm\,qwo.@ B - - S - -
6 T o \um&xw.ooJ - S S ) -
5T 35,780.00 B ] B
4T 35,780.00 ‘
6 BN 50,000.00 2,175.36 2,175.36 o . _{oo
6 T 50,000.00 2,175.36 2,175.36 1.00
6 BN 72,102.00 241.934.46 241.934.46 S 1.00
6 T 72,102.00 241,934.46 193,647.74 47,597.16 689.56 1.00 - o
5 T 122,102.00 244,109.82 195,823.10 47,597.16 689.56 1.00 .
6 BN 50,000.00 34,130.01 wh,_wo.o_l o 1.00
6 T 50,000.00 34,130.01 32,778.98 1,076.04 N.E..@M - 99 .01
5 T 50,000.00 34,130.01 32,778.98 1,076.04 274.99 - 99 .01
4 T 172,102.00 278,239.83 228,602.08 48,673.20 964.55 1.00
6 BN 60,000.00 32,626.50 32,626.50 1.00
6 T 60,000.00 32,626.50 32,626.50 1.00
5 T 60,000.00 32,626.50 32,626.50 S 1.00
4 T 60,000.00 32,626.50 32,626.50 1.00

11:13:40
1

7/31/2025




R5551200P *+ UDPATED BUDGET *** NAVAJO NATION 7/16/2025  11:11:10

Job Status Inquiry Print

Page - 2
Job K211521  US TREASURY- ECONOMIC DEV- FRF Thru Date  7/31/2025
Project
Cost Cost LPM Original Revised Actual Open Commit Budget % Revised % Revised
Code Type Description DECUM  Budget Amt Budget Amt Amount Amount Balance Spent Remaining
6130 Services 6 BN 25,758.00 25,758.00 1.00
6130 Services 6 T 25,758.00 11,444.31 14,313.69 1.00
6100 Plant, Property & Equipme 5 T 25,758.00 11,44431 14,313.69 1.00
6000 Repairs & Maintenance 4 T 25,758.00 11,444.31 14,313.69 1.00
6520 Consulting 6 BN 219,305.00 101,808.91 101,808.91 1.00
6520 Consulting 6 T 219.305.00 101,808.91 101,808.91 1.00
6510 Professional Services 52T 219,305.00 101,808.91 101,808.91 1.00
6500 Contractual Services 4 T 219,305.00 101,808.91 101,808.91 1.00
7600 Employment Related Expen 6 BN 55.45 55.45 1.00
7600 Employment Related Expen 6 T 55.45 55.45 1.00
7500 Employee Special Transact 5 T 55.45 55.45 1.00
6 BN 17,592.00 1,006.13 1.00

7710 Insurance Premiums

22

7700 ~=W_.=.m=oo & Benefits 5 T 17,592.00 1,006.13 863.66 142.47 .86 .14
7000 Special Transactions 4T 17,592.00 1,061.58 919.11 142.47 .87 A3
9140 Equipment 6 BN 33,874.77 33,874.77 1.00
9140 Equipment 6 T 33,874.77 33.874.77 1.00
9160 Vehicles 6 BN 263,308.16 263,308.16 1.00
9160 Vehicles 6 T 263,308.16 263,308.16 1.00
9100 Personal Property 5 T 297.182.93 297,182.93 1.00
4 T

9000 Capital Outlay

297,182.93 297,182.93 1.00

& Ehab s

K211521 US TREASURY- ECONOMIC DEV- ERFT 4,293.00 62,986.89 67,279.89-
Total: 1 T 4,293.00 62,986.89 67,279.89-




R5551200P

Job

Project

“* CURRENT BUDGET ***

NAVAJO NATION

Job Status Inquiry Print

7/14/2025 9:25:59
Page - 1

K211521  US TREASURY- ECONOMIC DEV- FRF Thru Date 7/31/2025
Cost Cost LPM Original Revised Actual Open Commit Budget % Revised % Revised
Code Type Description DECUM Budget Amt Budget Amt Amount Amount Balance Spent Remaining
1710 Program Revenue 6 BN 2.843,597.00- 969,148.11- 969,148.11- 1.00
1710 Program Revenue 6 T 2.843,597.00- 969.148.11- 817,802.64- 151,345.47- .84 .16
1705 CG Revenue 5 T 2,843,597.00- 969,148.11- 817,802.64- 151,345.47- .84 .16
1700 External C/G Revenue Sourc 4 T 2,843,597.00- 969.148.11- 817,802.64- 151,345.47- .84 .16
1000 Revenues 3 T 2,843,597.00- 969.148.11- 817,802.64- 151,345.47- .84 .16
2110 6 BN 1,631,203.00 125,586.15 1.00

2100
2310

2300
2710
2710
2700
2900
2910
2920
2940
2950
2970

2001
3230
3230
3200
3000
4120
4120
4200
4200
4100
4410
4410
4400
4000
5570
5570
5510
5500

Regular

Permanent

Temporary

Temporary

Regular

Regular

Merit & Bonus Pay
Fringe Benefits

FICA

Group Insurance
Retirement
Unemployment Benefits

Annual Leave

Personnel Expenses
Personal Travel
Personal Travel

Personal Travel Expenses

Travel Expenses
Office Supplies
Office Supplies
Non Capital Assets
Non Capital Assets

Office Supplies & Equipme
Operating Supplies
Operating Supplies

Operating Supplies

Supplies
Internet
Internet

Communications

Communications & Utilities

5

T

6 BN

<

A O & & & n L N W
w
R R T T T

w

w

jev}

@

w
- = 434 Z 3 43 2343423234594 2Z 4

1,631,203.00

125.586.15
49,098.30

125,586.15

46,590.46
49,098.30

.63

37
1.00

28,227.36

20,870.94

49,098.30 57 43
12,244.00 12,244.00 1.00
12,244.00 12,244.00 1.00
12,244.00 12,244.00 1.00
707,615.00 45,093.08 45,093.08 1.00
9,494.94 9,494.94-
5,173.97 5,173.97-
12,673.21 12,673.21-
1,568.00 1,568.00-
1,134.63-

1,134.63

2,338,818.00

82,509.73

232,021.53 149,511.80 .64 .36
35,780.00
35,780.00
35,780.00
35,780.00
50,000.00 2,175.36 217536 1.00
50,000.00 217536 2,175.36 1.00
72,102.00 241.934.46 241,934.46 1.00
72,102.00 241,934.46 193,647.74 47,597.16 689.56 1.00
122,102.00 244,109.82 195,823.10 47,597.16 689.56 1.00
50,000.00 34,130.01 34,130.01 1.00
50,000.00 34,130.01 32,778.98 1,076.04 274.99 i99 .01
50,000.00 34,130.01 32,778.98 1,076.04 274.99 99 .01
172,102.00 278,239.83 228,602.08 48,673.20 964.55 1.00
60,000.00 32,626.50 32,626.50 1.00
60,000.00 32,626.50 32,626.50 1.00
60,000.00 32,626.50 32,626.50 1.00
60,000.00 32,626.50 32,626.50 1.00



* ok k * kK
SEES CURRENT BUDGET NAVAIOINATION 7142025 9:25:59

Job Status Inquiry Print Page - )
Job K211521  US TREASURY- ECONOMIC DEV- FRF Thru Date 7/31/2025
Project
Cost Cost LPM Original Revised Actual Open Commit Budget % Revised % Revised
Code Type Description DE CUM Budget Amt Budget Amt Amount Amount Balance Spent Remaining

6130 Services 6 BN 25,758.00 25,758.00 1.00
6130 Services 6 T 25.758.00 11,44431 14,313.69 1.00

6100 Plant, Property & Equipme S T 25,758.00 11,444.31 14,313.69 1.00

6000 Repairs & Maintenance 4 T 25,758.00 1144431 14.313.69 1.00

6520 Consulting 6 BN 219,305.00 101,808.91 101,808.91 1.00
6520 Consulting 6 T 219,305.00 101,808.91 101,808.91 1.00

6510 Professional Services 5 T 219,305.00 101,808.91 101,808.91 - 1.00

6500 Contractual Services 4 T 219,305.00 101,808.91 101,808.91 1.00

7600 Employment Related Expen 6 BN 55.45 55.45 1.00
7600 Employment Related Expen 6 T 55.45 55.45 1.00

7500 Employee Special Transact 5 T 55.45 55.45 1.00

7710 Insurance Premiums 6 BN 17,592.00 1,454.96 1,454.96 1.00
7710 nsurance Premium 1759200 : v SCIE ; !
7700 Insurance & Benefits § T 17,592.00 1.454.96 863.66 591.30 .59 41
7000 Special Transactions 4T 17,592.00 1,510.41 919.11 591.30 .61 39
9140 Equipment 6 BN 33.874.77 33.874.77 1.00
9140 Equipment 6 T 33,874.77 33,874.77 1.00

9160 Vehicles 6 BN 263,308.16 263,308.16 1.00
9160 Vehicles 6 T 263.308.16 263,308.16 1.00

9100 Personal Property § T 297,182.93 297,182.93 1.00

9000 Capital Outlay 4 T 297,182.93 297,182.93 1.00

2000 Expenses 3 T 2,843,597.00 969,148.11 822,095.64 62,986.89 84,065.58 91 .09

K211521 US TREASURY- ECONOMIC DEV- ERFT 4,293.00 62,986.89 67,279.89-

Total: I T 4,293.00 62,986.89 67.279.89-



E‘i"g - ?:,,\\'; z\\'E
\ < /://\ ° rd 3 ° 14
==y Yideeskgadi Nitsahakees
MEMORANDUM
TO: Dominic Beyal, Executive Director

J»«% The Navajo Nation Dr.Buu NYGREN

D s |
FPRESIDEN

Think for the Future

Navajo Nation Office of Management & Budget (NNOMB)

Cordell Shortey, Contracting Officer
NNOMB/ Contract and Grants Section

0 = -\
FROM: TG YN

Lisa Jymm, Executive Director
Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Office

DATE: June 30, 2025

SUBJECT: Summary of Change Forms for ARPA/FRF Personnel and Chapter Projects.

The Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Office (NNFRFO) has submitted the Summary of Change forms
for ARPA/FRF projects listed below for update in FMIS.

No. | BU# Description
1 | K211500 US Treasury — OPVP FRF Office
2 | K211501 US Treasury — Broadband Office
3 | K211502 US Treasury — Human Resources
4 | K211503 US Treasury — Water Resources
5 | K211504 US Treasury — EPA Admin - FRF
6 | K211505 US Treasury — Business Reg - FRF
7 | K211506 US Treasury — Heritage & Historic Pres.
8 | K211508 US Treasury — General Land Dev.
9 | K211509 US Treasury — DCD Admin - FRF
10 | K211510 US Treasury — DCD Chapters - FRF
11 | K211511 US Treasury —AML - FRF
12 | K211512 US Treasury — Forestry - FRF
13 | K211513 US Treasury — Minerals - FRF
14 | K211514 US Treasury —OOC - FRF
15 | K211515 US Treasury — Navajo Land Dept.
16 | K211516 US Treasury — Economic Relief
17 | K211518 US Treasury — Judicial Branch
18 | K211519 US Treasury — Attorney General
19 | K211520 US Treasury — Fish & Wildlife
20 | K211521 US Treasury — Economic Dev - FRF
21 | K211522 US Treasury — Hardship Assistance
22 | K211537 US Treasury — COVID-19 DALTCS
23 | K211540 US Treasury — Ofc of Management & Budget
24 | K211543 US Treasury — Water Trans & Dist

Page 1 of 2

NAYV AJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUND OFFICE
P.0. BOX 2469 & WINDOW ROCK. A7 86515 & PHONE (928) 309-5539




Page 2 of 2
RE: Memo to OMB dated 6/30/25

25 | K211547 US Treasury — Hardship Assistance 4
26 | K211550 US Treasury — BB Last Mile 2

27 | K211556 US Treasury — DNR Admin Cost

28 | K211558 US Treasury — DHR Tribal Enroliment
29 | K211561 US Treasury — Drinking Water T&D
30 | K211563 US Treasury — Housing Support

31 | K211565 US Treasury — Bathroom Additions
32 | K211566 US Treasury — Drinking Water Sou
33 | K211591 US Treasury — Chinle Warehouse

34 | K211592 US Treasury — DPS Rural Address

35 | K2115114 US Treasury — Nazlini Warehouse

36 | K2115115 US Treasury — Nazlini Admin Bldg

37 | K2115116 US Treasury — Nazlini Cemetery

38 | K2115173 US Treasury — LeChee Chp Warehouse
39 | K2115207 US Treasury — St. Michaels Renov
40 | K2115208 US Treasury — Oak Springs Kitch AD
41 | K2115261 US Treasury — Tsahbiikin Warehouse
42 | K2115270 US Treasury — Crystal Gooseneck

43 | K2115368 US Treasury — Round Rock Store

44 | K2115391 US Treasury — Teesto John D 724P
45 | K2115392 US Treasury — Teesto John D 324G
46 | K2115549 US Treasury — Indirect Cost

The worksheet attached indicates the business unit and name of the program and the difference
between the portal and FMIS. The summary of change forms have been completed and now are

forwarded to your office for processing.

The balances highlighted in the light peach color identifies those that are payroll related object codes.
The balances highlighted in the light green color identifies those that are central support and admin cost

without payroll.

The balances highlighted in the light blue color identifies those that are ARPA/FRF and need to be

transferred to RRR/GF with a N-account business unit number.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact our office by phone at (928) 309-5535 or by email

at liymm@navajo-nsn.gov. Thank you.

cc: Christine Chavez, Accounting Manager, OOC/CA
Germaine Jones, Deputy Contracting Officer, OMB/OCG
Elfreida Woodman, Senior Budget Analyst, OMB/OCG




pa1d1dwod D0S 88'T09°C08°TE
pa1g)dwo)d D0S (00°v6L LY. 0E)
pa1d1dwod D0S (LE¥¥9'795‘9)
pa1aldwod D0S (¥0°€€8'v6)
pa1edwod D0S (re'zey 08)
pa191dwod 00S (€9 779'691)
paieldwo) D0S (00°008°£88°L1T)
pala1dwo)d D0S (€8°142°098)
pa1d1dwo) Q0S (LT°€CL EY)
pa1g1dwod D0S (¥S¥20°0EY)
pa181dwod D0S ¥8'1708'LEV'S
pa18)dwod D0S (29°6£908)
pardwo)d D0S (8€°089°G8T)
paeldwo)d 00S (6£°156T2S)

P

PO }0BIU0D UO Sulllem (¢T1°20679)

pa1e1dwoDd D0S (66°620°800°8)
pa1e1dwod D0S (7€°660°68)
pa1g1dwo) O0S (£6'6688L¢)
pa1g1dwod O0S (68'658°LY)
pa121dwod D08 (rz'6£8°9Y)
pa1e1dwod D0S (08°1TZT9)
paeldwo)d D0S ¥€'S00°L
pa181dwod D0S €1°89¥°G09
pa1e1dwo) D0S (€6°728°9CT)
pa1e1dwod O0S (66'252°€9)
pa1g1dwod D0S (0€°099°9)
pa1e1dwod D0S T9'6€9'60C
pa1gidwo)d D0S (8£°€8L°9T)
pa1g1dwo) D0S (76'662°89T)
pa181dwod D0S (16°621°T8)
pa181dwod 008 (12'L70‘18Y)

L ESrvLE89
00°000°00t‘96
8€ V189G Gy
¥/ 8¥0°06¢
Sy'Z6L '€
¥8'02¥‘CC0‘1€
00°000000°0ZT
1v'v¥5°886°0€
LT 8E9°EEE
00°502°0€€C
00°000°000°£SS
11'8v1°696
Z1°200ve0‘T
v1°09€°98€°L
LT709°6GLT
66°C85CIV1E
6€°GTC'S6GT
y1°ceeieee’s
Z1°000°CTy
€G'2€0°T0€
€L°S6E°0VL
99'70G‘VG1‘G
6v°'8C8°GTL 8
88'v€0C80°T
LL99T V1Y
89°09GCGT
0T 766'8.8
09'€GL'96
28°206°80L
[8°'TE8CS0T
T'G26'vL6°0T
SIN4

00°SG0°ZLT00T
00°902°259°S9
10°041°C68°8€
0,°S1Z'G6T
11°0LE°€8€E
12°9/,2G8°0¢€
00°002CTTC
8G°C/LT'8CT 0L
01°'ST6°68¢
9¥°0€T006°T
¥8'708'LEV TS
67°897'888
v/ 12E8Y8
GE'801 7989
€0°L69'769°T
00°€S5'v0ov‘ec
G0'9TT'905‘T
L1°T2EYS0'8
€T 0rTvoe
62°€61VSC
£€6°€81°6L9
00'0TS‘T9T‘G
29'96C°1CE6
G6°602°G56
Z8'ET01SE
8€°006°GYT
1£°€€9'880°T
78'696°6L
88'209°01S
96°'T0LTL6
02'8.8‘¢6Y 0T
jeJod 3 d

65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080
65080

0J

SNOILIAAY WOOYHLYE-AdNSY3YL SN
140ddNS ONISNOH -AdNSY3YHL SN
AR1LY3LYM ONDINIHA-AYNSYIHL SN
diW T10dN3 TvEIdL-AdNSYIHL SN
1SOO dNS NIWAY UNA-AYNSYIHL SN
¢ 3TN 1SV1494 -AdNSY3dL SN

¢ ISISSY dIHSAYVYH -AYNSY3YL SN
1S10 8 SNVH1L 431LVM-AdNSYIHL SN
909 ¥ LWOW 40 040 -AdNSV3dL SN
SO11vd 6T-AINOD -AdNSY3IHL SN
1SISSY dIHSAYVYH -AdNSY3dL SN
444 -A3d JINONOD3 -AdNSYIHL SN
341TATIM B HSI4 - AdNSY3dL SN
TVHINIO AINHOLLY - AdNSYIHL SN
HONVYHE TVIOIAN( - AHNSY3dL SN
4317134 JIWONOD3 -AdNSY3HL SN
1d3d ANV OfVYAVN -AdNSY3dL SN
444 - 000 -AdNSY3HL SN

444 - STVHINIW -AdNSY3IHL SN

444 - A41S3H04 -A4NSVYIHL SN

444 - 4TV -AdNSY3IHL SN

444 -S431dVHO A0d -AdNSY3d1l SN
444 -A30 WINOD AlId -AHNSY3dL SN
AJA ANVTTVHINIO -AdNSYIHL SN
d 1SIH ® JOVLI43H -AdNSY3dL SN
444 -934 SSIANISNE -AHNSY3HL SN
444 - NIWAVY Vd3 -AdNSY3dL SN
S304NOS3Y HILVM -AHNSYIHL SN
S30HNOSIY NVIWNH -AdNSY3HL SN
444-040 ANVYEAYOdd -AdNSY3d1 SN
301440 444 dAdO -AdNSYIHL SN

GOGTTaN
€9GTTeH
TOGTTON
8GGTTO
9GGTTa
0GSTTIOH
LYSTTON
EVSTTON
ovSTto
LESTTON
[44s19%4
TZST1O
0CSTTION
61611
8IGTTCH
91611
GIGTLON
YISTICN
EIGTION
[A512 %4
TIGTTON
OTSTTON
60STTC
80GTTaN
90STTO
GOSTTa
POSTTCH
€0STTH
C¢0STTO
T0GTT2
00GTTON

uonduosaqg qor JaquinN gor



97" 09L780°G9E
vSTCL OV vIL T
00°€88‘v61°6L0°C

pae3png Slin4
1e110d Ainseal) sn

PSCCTLOTY PTILT pa193png SIin4
GC'€46°98/£°80S ddyd
6,°G60°L61°€CC'C

00°€88‘v67'6£0°C (6£°212'20L'eVT)  64'G60°L6T€TCC  00°€88‘V6Y'6L0°C

GL'6/E°0L0CT GZ'€46'98.'80S 00°€S€/58°12S v2-82-AWD
pajeldwod D0S (00°000°000°6) 00°000°000°6 = 65080 1S00 1034IANI -AYNSYIHLSN  6VSSTTEH
pajeldwod D0S (00°2TE98) 00'21€'98 = 65080 9¥2€ A NHOl 01S331-AHNSYIHLSN  26ESTTEH
paeldwod D0S (00°97L THS) 00°9VL T¥S S 65080 dv¢/Z A NHOf 01S331-AHNSYIHL SN TEESTICH
paleldwo) 00S (2e°862°12) 2E'86¢C'TC s 65080 JYOLS YO0H ANNOY-AYNSYIUL SN 89ESTTCH
paje1dwo)d 00S (0v°€80°T2) 0r'€80°TC - 65080 NOINISO009 TVISAHO-AHNSYIHLSN  0LZSTITH
paid1dwod D0S (00°002°£92°T) 00°002°£92'T - 65080 JISHIYYM NIMIIGHYSL-AYNSYILL SN T9ZSTITH
paja1dwod 00S (00°0172208°2) 00°0¥72‘208°C = 65080 av 1 SONIYDS MVO-AYNSYIHL SN 80ZSTTTH
paleldwod D0S (00°000°000°9) 00°000°000‘9 - 65080 AON3Y STIVHOIW "1S-AdNSY3IYL SN £0ZSTTEH
pad1dwod 00S (00°005°0€2) 00°005‘0€¢ - 65080 SHIYVYM HO 33HOTT-AHNSYIUL SN €LISTTEH
paje1dwo)d 00S (00°000°0ST) 00°000°0ST = 65080 Ad3LIWID INIZVN -AdNSY3IYL SN 9TTISTICH
paje1dwod D0S (00°000°0SE) 00°000°0S€ - 65080 9079 NIWAY INITZYN-AYNSYIYL SN STISTITH
pa1e1dwod D0S (00°000°00%) 00°000°00¥ - 65080 ISNOHIYYM INITZYN -AYNSYIYL SN  PTTSTIEH
paeidwod 008 (ST TES'9P) 00°000°000°GE G8'891'€56'VE 65080 $S34aayv 1vdNY Sda -AYNSY3IdL SN ZESTTITH
pajeldwod D0S (00°000°002°T) 00°000°00Z°T = 65080 ISNOHIYYM FINIHO -AYNSYILLSN  TESTITH
pa1eldwo) D0S (££'5€8°605°S) 00°000°0S5°2Z €9'v9T0v0°2e 65080 NOS YILYM ONDINIHA-AHNSYIYL SN 99STTTH



R:

g
n
n

o

0op

Job

Project

K211521

K211521  US TREASURY- ECONOMIC DEV- FRF
Cost Cost
Code Type Description
6130 Services
6130 Services
6100 Plant, Property & Equipme
6000 Repairs & Maintenance
6520 Consul
6520
6510 Services
6500 Contractual Services
7600 Employment Related Expen
7600 Employment Related Expen
7500 Employee Special Transact
7710 Insurance Premiums
7710 Insurance Premiums
7700 Insurance & Benefits
7000 Special Transactions
9140 Equipment
9140 Equipment
9160 Vehicles
9160 Vehicles
9100 Personal Property
9000 Capital Ou
2000 Expenses

LPM Original Revised Actual Open Commit
DECUM Budget Amt Budget Amt ~Amount Amount

6 BN 25.758.00 -

6 T - 25.758.00 - o \\ \‘ 25,758.00
5 - - 25.758.00 - o 25.758.00
4T 25.758.00 25,758.00
6BN 219.305.00 101.808.91 -

6 T - w_c..ﬂmﬁwwom - 101.808.91 101,808.91 o

S T \ u_c\.wg 101.808.91 101.808.91

4 T o NO_c:J‘cw.A\.c i - _\c_.xCx,c_ 101.808.91 -

6 BN 55.45

6 T \ 55.45 \mmwm‘ \

5 T h 55.45 - 5545 )
6 BN 17,592.00 1.454.96

6 T 17,592.00 1.454.96 1 .w‘:q..ﬁx o

S T “ 17,592.00 1.454.96 - _.,,.cw.a‘m B
4T l_wﬁcua - 1.510.41 _,uﬂ.cu - ‘

6BN - 33.874.77 -

6 T 33,874.77 33,874.77

6BN B 263.308.16 -

6 T o uﬂ..w.wOm._o 263.308.16 ‘

5T uoq;wwwﬁ o 297,182.93 o B
4T \ 297.182.93 Mc\ﬂﬂﬁ.cu ‘
3 T ‘ :‘m.x.m.a.,mc.\.cc 969.148.11 - 897,047.32 74,431.20

US TREASURY- ECONOMIC DEV- ERFT

Total:

1

ik

NAVAJO NATION

Job Status Inquiry Print

6/3/2025

Page -

Thru Date

74.431.20

74.431.20

Budget % Revised % Revised
- Balance Spent Remaining
Nm,q‘mm.\cw . ) - 1.00
T
o ) 100 ) -
_‘oc\ o ‘
- 101.808.91 1.00
- .00 .
- - 1.00 o
1.00 -
55.45 1.00
a o o \‘\_‘.cc o
. T
- 1.454.96 1.00
B \ _y 90 o 10
I .co‘ - 1“‘;@
_,.—H.wx 90 \ 10
3387477 o 1.00
‘ 1.00 o
26330816 1.00
- “ 1.00 -
- - \_\.cc
B 1.00 ‘
233041 Lo
‘ 74,431 wﬁ.
7443120 -

11:29:23

2

12/31/2024




00'1 08'979°T¢ 0$'929°T¢ 00°000°09 Lt AN ¥ SUOnEdUNWWO) 0SS
00'1 . 05'929°T¢ 05°929'7¢ 00°000°09 Lo suonEdNWIWO)  OSS
00'1 0$'929°T¢ 05'979°T¢ 00°000°09 Ly PR LSS
001 0§979°TE 05°929°C¢ 00°000°09 NE9 PwRu LSS
001 $SH96 0T°€LY'8E 80°709'822 €8°6ET8LT 00T01°ZLI Lt sonddns 000y
10 66’ 66LT PO9LO"| 86'8LLTE 10°0€1'p€ 00°000°0S I &« sarddng Funesado 00
0 06 66'0LT H09LO'] 86'8LL'TE 10°0E1°pE 00°000°08 Ly sayddng ugeindo  0lbk
o1 10°0€1°pE TR 00°000°08 NH 9 sonddng Suneindo  01pp
00°1 95689 91°L6S'LY 01°€28°s61 78°601'PHT 00co1'TTl L s swdmnby 2y sarjddng 22110 001%
i 00'1 957689 9ILes Ly FLLE9'E61 9P €6 11T 00°T01°TL L9 siessy ende) WN 00T
001 I E6 14T  oprEeIi 007T01°TL NE 9 sssy ende) WON- 00TH
00'1 97SL1'T 9ESLIT 00°000°0S L9 soqddng 220 0zl
001 9ESLIT - 9ESLIT 00°000°0S NE9 soddng 2050 071
00°08L°S€ Lt sosuadxg PABIL  000€
o B o CC.CM\.%M‘ i < WOV.——OQMU _U\:u.—.h ~.R=OU..~UA— 00Z¢
- - 00°08L°SE L9 [OABIL [PUOSID] 0€T€
- I 00°08L°S¢ NE 9 [PARIL [PUOSIdd (€€
10 101 bHTHEE LOE9b'SET €5 170'TET 00°818°8€€°T Lt sasuadyg [puuosing 1007
10 o -89°b6¢ GLLSESE S0°€60°SE 00°S19°L0L LS swauag aButy 0067
o O SpILl SHILYL L9 aaea] enuuy  0L6T
- -1LL081 st L9 siauag wawkodwaun) 0567
‘ - 21€0876 Z1I€08°61 L9 WoWwAIRY  Ov6T
o -LTTUYL - LTTUYL L9 Qouemsup dnoiny 0767
- -1TEEs Iweest ) VOl 0167
001 80E60'sk a . 80°€60°St 00°$19°L0L NGRS SIPUIE B 0067
00'1 00'HHTT1 00'H4T°T1 L s Aed snuog ¥ WO 00LT
001 i - 00+ T 006771 L9 wndy 01T
00’1 - 00PHT T oovbTzl - NEY wndN 01LT
90 90’1 9LLH0'E 90°9p1°7S 086061 L o< Awiodwar 005z
90 901 9LLb0'E 90°9P1°TS oeRe0t L9 Awiodwal, 012
001 o 0£°860°60 - ‘ 0€'860°6F NH 9 Lwiodwa  01g2
00'1 S1988°STI 198571 00°€0T° €91 L ¢ wouewng 0017
00°1 - - RIS S1'986°ST1 00°€0T 1£9°1 Lo ae[ngay 011t
001  sressst S198$°ST1 00E0TIEYT NE9 Jensoy 011z
Lo €6 -6L°001°ZL -TELH0'L6S “LI8F1°696 00°L6S €F8'T s sanuaAY 000
Lo % -6L°001°7L -TELEO'L6S I8FI696  -00L6SERST Lt IN0S QNUIANY /) [BUINH (0L
Lo 6 ~6L°001°ZL TELHOL6S  -IISPI696 -00'L6SEF8'C Lo MY D) SOLI
L0 % 6L °001°TL . “ZELHO'L6S SLUSEI696 C00L6SSEST L 9 onuoAYy weisord  0ILI
001 C-IUSFI696 o -L1'8P1°696 -00°L6S'EHST Nd 9 MUY WeiB0ig 01LI1
Fururewdy| o adg doueeg junoury unoury o y _um\_:_m_\ R .\Eﬁmu\m_q:m\ ZJM%D Wo:&._umuﬂ - \om@.‘ ) uvcwu
PasIAY 9, PasIAY % 193png ywwo ) uad(y enioy pasiaay [eutduo Wd1 1900 1500
109f01
b20T/1€/21 Ay A AT DINONODH -AMNSVAAL SN 18117 qor
! 7 395d g Annbujp smeis qog
£T6T: A NOILLYN OIVAVN d00T1SSS™



Docusign Envelope ID: D493A229-8785-4166-ABE7-5A823E8ACFIB

K211521

Obj Code
2120

2320

2912
2914
2921
2926
2928
2942
2944
2946
2951
2971

7767

Approved

5/31/2024 _6/14/2024  6/28/2024  7/12/2024  7/26/2024  8/9/2024  8/23/2024  9/6/2024  9/20/2024  9/30/2024 Total
4,649.98( 3»8@8 4,876.80  4,876.80  4,876.80  4,876.80  4,876.80  4,876.80  4,876.80  2,926.08  46,590.46 ~
: 305120 2,746.08  2,166.44  1,899.92 223520 2,011.68  1452.88 203962 1,117.60  18,720.62 ~
- 491.53 47261 43669 42016  440.94  427.08 39245 42882  250.72  3,761.00 ~
’ 11496 11053 10213 98.27  103.13 99.87 91.78  100.30 58.64 879.61 7
s 198.38 19838  198.38 19838  198.38 19838 19838 19838  119.02  1,706.06 -
. 79.54 79.54 79.54 79.54 79.54 79.54 79.54 79.54 47.74 684.06 ~
. 12.58 12.58 12.58 12.58 12.58 12.58 12.58 12.58 7.54 108.18 -
: 12192 121.92 12192 12192  121.92 12192  121.92  121.92 7315  1,048517
: 70714 70714 70714 70714 70714 70714 70714  707.14 42428  6,081.40 -
: 43.25 38.92 31.90 : - . - - . 114.07.~
62.42 62.42 62.42 62.42 62.42 62.42 62.42 62.42 37.46 536.82 ~
464998 975972 942692  8,79594 847713  8,838.05 859741 799589 862752 506223  80,230.79
- 58.66 56.40 52.11 50.15 52.62 50.97 46.83 51.17 29.92 448.83 7
464998 981838 948332 884805 852728 8890.67 864838 804272 867869 509215  80,679.62
Sanedi 80,679.62
Fisa Qymm 6/4/2025 | 8:58 AM MDT -
: ro Date:

= DATISEIY2TATATI

Lisa Jymm, Executive Director

477746




G/L Date Explanation

05/17/2024 SANDOVAL, THOMASITAM
05/17/2024 NATAANI, KUHYONRE EUDAYE
05/17/2024 RINTALA, MYRON R
05/17/2024 SNODGRASS, DAVIN D

05/31/2024 RINTALA, MYRON R
05/31/2024 NATAANI, KUHYONRE EUDAYE
05/31/2024 SNODGRASS, DAVIN D

06/14/2024 RINTALA, MYRON R
06/14/2024 NATAANI, KUHYONRE EUDAYE
06/14/2024 TOM, TAMARIS LEIRAY
06/14/2024 SNODGRASS, DAVIN D

06/28/2024 RINTALA, MYRON R
06/28/2024 NATAANI, KUHYONRE EUDAYE
06/28/2024 SNODGRASS, DAVIN D
06/28/2024 TOM, TAMARIS LEIRAY

07/12/2024 RINTALA, MYRON R
07/12/2024 NATAANI, KUHYONRE EUDAYE
07/12/2024 TOM, TAMARIS LEIRAY
07/12/2024 SNODGRASS, DAVIN D

07/26/2024 NATAANI, KUHYONRE EUDAYE
07/26/2024 RINTALA, MYRON R
07/26/2024 SNODGRASS, DAVIN D

08/09/2024 NATAANI, KUHYONRE EUDAYE
08/09/2024 RINTALA, MYRON R
08/09/2024 SNODGRASS, DAVIN D

08/23/2024 SNODGRASS, DAVIN D
08/23/2024 RINTALA, MYRON R
08/23/2024 NATAANI, KUHYONRE EUDAYE

LT 1 Amount
3.33
18.05
18.04

16.54

55.96

18.05
18.04
8.27

44.36

18.04
18.04
6.04

16.54

58.66

18.04
18.04
14.89

5.43

56.40

18.04
18.04
4.45

11.58

52.11

18.04
18.05

14.06

50.15

18.04
18.04
18.54
52.62

14.89
18.04

18.04

50.97




09/06/2024 NATAANI, KUHYONRE EUDAYE 18.04

09/06/2024 RINTALA, MYRON R 18.04
09/06/2024 SNODGRASS, DAVIN D 10.75

46.83
09/20/2024 NATAANI, KUHYONRE EUDAYE 18.04
09/20/2024 RINTALA, MYRON R 18.04
09/20/2024 SNODGRASS, DAVIN D 15.09

51.17
09/30/2024 RINTALA, MYRON R 10.82
09/30/2024 NATAANI, KUHYONRE EUDAYE 10.83
09/30/2024 SNODGRASS, DAVIN D 8.27

29.92

549.15




